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Region 1: Southern Providence County Regional Task Force 
Regional Coordinator: Patricia Sweet; psweet@tricountyri.org 

401-519-1903 
Cranston: 

Municipal Coalition 
 
Dana Deverna 
Coordinator 
Cranston Substance Abuse 
Prevention Task Force 
311 Doric Avenue  
Cranston, RI  02910 
401-562-2244 (w)  
ddeverna@comcap.org   

North Providence: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Jeanine Vickers 
Coordinator 
2 Governor Notte Pkwy 
North Providence, RI  02904 
401/719- 1633 
recdirector@northprovidenceri.gov 

Johnston: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Jennifer O’Neil 
Coordinator 
Johnston Prevention 
Coalition 
North Providence, RI 
401-404-3146 
joneil@tricountyri.org  

Smithfield: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Jennifer O’Neil 
Coordinator 
Johnston Prevention 
Coalition 
North Providence, RI 
401-404-3146 
joneil@tricountyri.org  
 

 Scituate (PFS 2018) 
Municipal Coalition 

 

Kate Manning 
Coordinator 
ScituatePrevention 
Partnership 
North Providence 
401-515-2480 
kmanning@tricountyri.org 

   

 
 
 

mailto:psweet@tricountyri.org
mailto:ddeverna@comcap.org
mailto:joneil@tricountyri.org
mailto:joneil@tricountyri.org
mailto:kmanning@tricountyri.org
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Region 2:  Blackstone Valley Regional Coalition 
Regional Coordinator:  Lisa M. Carcifero, MSW, LICSW, CPSS 

City Hall - PO Box 1271, Woonsocket, Rhode Island 
lpmcvc@cox.net 401-301-2894  

Cumberland: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Pamela Shayer, M.Ed.  
100 Old River Road  
Lincoln, RI  02865 
401-333-8426 (w)  
pshayer@lincolnri.org   
 
Terri-Lynn Longore 
401/333-8426 (w) 
Tlquist@aol.com  
 

North Smithfield: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Pamela Shayer, M.Ed. 
100 Old River Road  
Lincoln, RI  02865 
401-333-8426 (w)  
pshayer@lincolnri.org  
 

Lincoln: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Pamela Shayer, M.Ed.  
100 Old River Road  
Lincoln, RI  02865 
401-333-8426 (w)  
pshayer@lincolnri.org   
 

Burrillville: 
Municipal Coalition  

 
Monica A. Blanchette, M.A., 
CSAC, RDT 
Burrillville Police Department 
1477 Victory Highway 
P.O. Box 231 
Harrisville, R.I. 02830 
401-710-7996 
mblanchette@burrillville.org  

Woonsocket: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Lisa Carcifero, MSW, LICSW, 
CPSS  
Coordinator  
City Hall - PO Box 1271 
Woonsocket, Rhode Island 
401-301-2894 
lpmcvc@cox.net  

Pawtucket: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Diane Dufresne, RN, MA 
Coordinator  
Pawtucket Prevention 
Coalition 
Pawtucket City Hall 
137 Roosevelt Avenue 
Pawtucket, RI 02876 
ddufresne@pawtucketri.com 
 
  
 
 

Central Falls: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Enrique Newman 
Coordinator 
CF Prevention Coalition 
Progreso Latino 

 

Partnership for Success 
 
 
PFS 2018 
Cheryl DaCosta 
cdacostabvpc@gmail.com  
401-288-2230 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:lpmcvc@cox.net
mailto:pshayer@lincolnri.org
mailto:Tlquist@aol.com
mailto:pshayer@lincolnri.org
mailto:pshayer@lincolnri.org
https://maps.google.com/?q=1477+Victory+Highway&entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:mblanchette@burrillville.org
mailto:lpmcvc@cox.net
mailto:ddufresne@pawtucketri.com
mailto:cdacostabvpc@gmail.com
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Region 3: Providence Regional Task Force 
Regional Coordinator: Obed Papp 

Providence City Hall - 25 Dorrance Street - Providence, RI 02903 
401-680-5505 - opapp@providenceri.gov   

 
Providence: 

Municipal Coalition 
 
Ellen Cynar 
Healthy Communities Director 
Providence City Hall 
25 Dorrance Street 
Providence, RI 02903 
Ecynar@providenceri.gov  

 

 

Region 4: Kent County Regional Task Force 
Regional Coordinator: Kathy Sullivan 

300 Centerville Rd. Suite 301 S., Warwick, RI  02886 
401-732-8680 ext. 136 - ksullivan@risas.org     

 

Coventry:   
Municipal Coalition 
 
Dana Daverna 
Coordinator 
Coventry Prevention Coalition 
C/O 311 Doric Avenue  
Cranston, RI  02910 
401-562-2244 (w)  
ddeverna@comcap.org   
 

Partnership for Success 
 

Jane Sullivan 
jsullivan@risas.org  
401-732-8680 

East Greenwich:   
Municipal Coalition 
 
Bob Houghtling 
East Greenwich Academy Foundation 
98 Pitman Road 
Warwick RI 02886 
rhoughtaling2@verizon.net  

mailto:opapp@providenceri.gov
mailto:Ecynar@providenceri.gov
mailto:ksullivan@risas.org
mailto:ddeverna@comcap.org
mailto:jsullivan@risas.org
mailto:rhoughtaling2@verizon.net
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West Warwick:  
Municipal Coalition 
 
Astrid Meijer, M.Ed., A.P.S. 
West Warwick Prevention Coalition Coordinator 
401-617-8074 ameijer.wwpc@gmail.com  

Warwick:                                                                 Exeter/West Greenwich 
Municipal Coordinator                                         Municipal Coordinator                                    
 
Maureen Gouveia, MS, QMHP, CADC            Dr. Paul Mangino, Jr. 
112 Capron Farm Dr.                                            paulmanginojr@outlook.com 
Warwick, RI 02886 
maureen.gouveia@warwickri.com  

    
Region 5: East Bay Regional Task Force 

Regional Coordinators: 
Kristen Westmoreland: kwestmoreland@barrington.ri.gov 401-247-1900 x346 

Denise Alves: dalves@barrington.ri.gov 401-247-1900 x316 
283 County Road, Barrington, RI  02806 

Barrington: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Denise Alves, Coalition Director 
dalves@barrington.ri.gov 
401-247-1900 x316 
 
Kristen Westmoreland, Outcomes 
Director 
The BAY Team 
283 County Road, Barrington RI  
02806 
kwestmoreland@barrington.ri.gov 
401-247-1900 x346 

Bristol: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
TBD 

 
 
 
 
Barbara Palumba 
SOR/PFS Tobacco Municipal 
Coordinator for Bristol 
palumbo.prevent@gmail.com 
401-339-5194 
 
 
 
 

Warren: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Ann Marie Roy 
Coordinator 
514 Main St. 
Warren, RI 02885 
amfr@cox.net 
401-533-7448 
 

East Providence: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Madeline Marlow 
Coalition Coordinator 
mmarlow@cityofeastprov.com 
401-435-1923 x. 11190 

Partnership for Success (PFS) 
 

PFS Coordinator 
Katelynd Todd 
401-433-9826 
ktodd@barrington.ri.gov  
eastbaypfs@gmail.com  

 
State Opioid Response (SOR) 

 
SOR Coordinators 
Laura Cooke   
SOR Subgrant Coordinator 
401-601-2133 
SORGrantsEastBay@gmail.com 

 

mailto:ameijer.wwpc@gmail.com
mailto:paulmanginojr@outlook.com
mailto:maureen.gouveia@warwickri.com
mailto:kwestmoreland@barrington.ri.gov
mailto:dalves@barrington.ri.gov
mailto:dalves@barrington.ri.gov
mailto:kwestmoreland@barrington.ri.gov
mailto:palumbo.prevent@gmail.com
mailto:amfr@cox.net
mailto:mmarlow@cityofeastprov.com
mailto:ktodd@barrington.ri.gov
mailto:eastbaypfs@gmail.com
mailto:SORGrantsEastBay@gmail.com
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Region 6: Newport County Regional Task Force 
Regional Coordinator: Rebecca Elwell, MA, ACPS 

Assistant Coordinator: Ray Davis 
P.O. Box 173 - Adamsville, RI  02801 

401/835-5311 (w) elwell@riprevention.org  
 

Middletown: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Lori Verderosa 
Coordinator 
350 East Main Road (1st Floor) 
Middletown, RI 02842 
401-845-0409 
mpc@middletownri.com   
 

Portsmouth: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Corey Silvia 
Coordinator 
2200 E. Maun Rd. 
Portsmouth, RI 02871 
401-316-7947 
portsmouth@riprevention.org  

Little Compton: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Polly Allen 
Coordinator 
PO Box 173 
Adamsville, RI 02801 
littlecompton@riprevention.org 
 
 

 
 
 
  

Newport: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
James Day  
Coalition Coordinator 
Newport Prevention Coalition 
43 Broadway, Newport, RI 02840 
newportpreventioncoalition@gmail.com 
 

Tiverton: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Jenni McNamee 
Coordinator 
P.O. Box 173 
Adamsville, RI  02801 
401-835-6904 
tiverton@riprevention.org  
jenni.s.mcnamee@gmail.com 

Partnership for Success (PFS) 
 

Scott McGovney 
PFS Coordinator 
Phone: 401-225-1033 
Email:  smcgovney@riprevention.org 

 
State Opioid Response (SOR) 

 

Gregory Thompson  
SOR Coordinator 
Phone: (413) 426-1564 
Email:  gthompson@riprevention.org 
 
 
 
 

mailto:elwell@riprevention.org
mailto:mpc@middletownri.com
mailto:portsmouth@riprevention.org
mailto:newportpreventioncoalition@gmail.com
mailto:tiverton@riprevention.org
mailto:jenni.s.mcnamee@gmail.com
mailto:smcgovney@riprevention.org
mailto:gthompson@riprevention.org
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Region 7: South County Regional Task Force 
Regional Coordinator: Heidi Driscoll 

300 Centerville Road Suite 301 S Warwick, RI 02886 
Office: 401-732-8680, Cell: 401-862-5677 – hdriscoll@risas.org  

 

Chariho: Charlestown, 
Richmond, and Hopkinton: 

Municipal Coalition 
 
Daniel Fitzgerald 
Coordinator 
P.O. Box 780 
Wyoming, RI 02898 
401.556.9603 
djfitzgerald337@gmail.com 
 
Terri Censabella 
PFS Coordinator 
455B Switch Road. 
Wood River Junction, RI 02894 
401-683-8853 
Terricensabella051@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

New Shoreham: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Jill Seppa 
BI Wellness Coalition 
P.O. Drawer 220  
Block Island, RI  02807-0220 
401-654-9960 (c)   
jillseppa@gmail.com  
 
 
 

Westerly: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Ashley Ladevaia 
Coordinator 
401-439-2982 
Preventionashley@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 

South Kingstown: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
MK Whitten 
Executive Director 
401.360.1880  
skpp@sksd-ri.net  
 
Melissa Mowry 
Outreach Coordinator 
215 Columbia St. 
Wakefield, RI 02879 
401-360-1457   
skpp-outreach@sksd-ri.net  
mmowry@skprevention.org 
 
Sonia Lacombe 
Sustainability Coordinator  
slacombe@skprevention.org 
 
 

mailto:hdriscoll@risas.org
mailto:djfitzgerald337@gmail.com
mailto:jillseppa@gmail.com
mailto:Preventionashley@gmail.com
mailto:skpp@sksd-ri.net
mailto:mmowry@skprevention.org
mailto:slacombe@skprevention.org
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Narragansett: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Kelly Cartwright 
Coordinator 
NarraPrevention@gmail.com 
 
 
Renae S. Martin, R.N., B.S.N.,  
B.S., C.P.S.  
DFC Project Coordinator 
Gansettprevention@gmail.com 
 
 
Melissa Boze 
Accounts Administrator 
Prevention02882@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

North Kingstown: 
Municipal Coalition 

 
Kathy Yeager 
Coordinator 
NK Prevention Coalition 
50 East Court 
North Kingstown, RI 02852 
401-336-3124 
kathy_yeager@nksd.net 
 
Robin Monica 
Assistant Project Coordinator 
Robin_monica@nksd.net 
 
Ashley Iadevaia 
PFS Coordinator 
401.439.2982 
Preventionashley@gmail.com 
 
 

Partnership for Success 
(PFS2018) 

Kathy L. Gardner 
Project Manager 
300 Centerville Rd. 301S 
Warwick, RI 02886 
(401) 330-9592 
kgardner@risas.org 
 

State Opioid Response 
(SOR) 

 
Cindy Rego 
Project Manager 
300 Centerville Rd. 301S 
Warwick, RI 02886 
(401) 732-8680 
crego@risas.org 
 

 

mailto:NarraPrevention@gmail.com
mailto:Gansettprevention@gmail.com
mailto:Prevention02882@gmail.com
mailto:kathy_yeager@nksd.net
mailto:Robin_monica@nksd.net
mailto:Preventionashley@gmail.com
mailto:kgardner@risas.org
mailto:crego@risas.org

